## 505716616 10/10/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5763427

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAOLO ROVATTI	01/10/2017
CARLO ALBERTO LODI	01/10/2017
ALESSANDRO SURACE	09/16/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GAMBRO DASCO S.P.A.	
Street Address:	NO. 66, VIA MODENESE	
City:	MEDOLLA	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-41036	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16463788	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312 807 4329

**Email:** chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: DENNIS A. MAJEWSKI/K&LGATES LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3724361.00284	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DENNIS A. MAJEWSKI	
SIGNATURE: /Dennis A. Majewski/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=00284-invent-dasco#page1.tif source=00284-invent-dasco#page2.tif

PATENT 505716616 REEL: 050675 FRAME: 0569

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Paolo Rovatti, Alessandro Surace, Carlo Alberto Lodi, (the "Assignor"), hereby declare, that we have assigned to:

Gambro Dasco SPA

No. 66, Via Modenese,

I-41036 Medolla, Italy, all my right to patents, in all countries world-wide, for an invention bearing the title:

### Apparatus for extracorporeal blood treatment II

filed in Sweden on November 25, 2016 under application No. 1651541-3.

The assignment of the above-mentioned right to an invention includes the right to apply for, to obtain and to maintain patents in all countries, as well as the right to use a convention priority of the patent application in all countries.

The Assignee alone hereinafter has the entire disposal of the invention and possesses the entire ownership to any domestic and foreign patents granted thereinafter.

The Assignor undertakes to, without delay, sign and return all documents necessary for obtaining a patent and, moreover, all such documents, which may be required to assert the rights transferred hereby.

If the Assignor is prevented by any obstacles from signing said documents in person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the Assignee to sign these documents on behalf of the Assignors or, in the event of the death of the latter, the estate thereof,

Name of the Inventors and Assignors	Address	Citizenship	Signature	Date
ROVATTI, Paolo	Via Arrigo Pola 60 I-41034 Finale Emilia (MO) Italy	italy	January 10th, 2017	
LODI Carlo Alberto	Via Mario Dallari 28 41012 Carpl (MO) Italy	Italy	January 10 <sup>th</sup> , 2017	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
SURACE, Alessandro	Via Aldo Moro Esterna 55 I-41012 Carpi Italy	Italy	January 10 <sup>th</sup> , 2017	

PATENT REEL: 050675 FRAME: 0570

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Paolo Rovatti, Alessandro Surace, Carlo Alberto Lodi, (the "Assignor"), hereby declare, that we have assigned to:

Gambro Dasco SPA

No. 66, Via Modenese,

I-41036 Medolla, Italy, all my right to patents, in all countries world-wide, for an invention bearing the title:

# Apparatus for extracorporeal blood treatment II

filed in Sweden on November 25, 2016 under application No. 1651541-3

The assignment of the above-mentioned right to an invention includes the right to apply for, to obtain and to maintain patents in all countries, as well as the right to use a convention priority of the patent application in all countries.

The Assignee alone hereinafter has the entire disposal of the invention and possesses the entire ownership to any domestic and foreign patents granted thereinafter.

The Assignor undertakes to, without delay, sign and return all documents necessary for obtaining a patent and, moreover, all such documents, which may be required to assert the rights transferred hereby.

If the Assignor is prevented by any obstacles from signing said documents in person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the Assignee to sign these documents on behalf of the Assignors or, in the event of the death of the latter, the estate thereof.

Name of the Inventors and Assignors	Address	Citizenship	Signature	Date
ROVATTI, Paolo	Via Arrigo Pola 60 I-41034 Finale Emilia (MO) Italy	İtaly	January 10 <sup>th</sup> , 2017	
LODI Carlo Alberto	Via Mario Dallari 28 41012 Carpi (MO) Italy	Italy	January 10 <sup>th</sup> , 2017	
SURACE, Alessandro	Via Aldo Moro Esterna 55 I-41012 Carpi Italy	Italy	January 10th, 2017	- 16-SBP-19

PATENT REEL: 050675 FRAME: 0571

**RECORDED: 10/10/2019**